Features
■ 450MHz small signal bandwidth
■ 2000 V/µs slew rate
■ 5mA / channel supply current
■ -71/-82dBc HD2/HD3 (5MHz)
■ 0.03%, 0.03° differential gain, phase
■ 70mA output current
■ 12ns settling to 0.1%

Transistor Count 152
MTBF (based on limited test data) 12.5Mhr
Ordering Information
Model Temperature Range Description
CLC5654IN -40°C to +85°C 14-pin PDIP
CLC5654IM -40°C to +85°C 14-pin SOIC
CLC5654IMX -40°C to +85°C 14-pin tape and reel
Package Thermal Resistance
Package θJC θJA
Plastic (IN) 60°C/W 110°C/W
Surface Mount (IM) 55°C/W 125°C/W
3 http://www.national.com
CLC5654 Typical Performance (Av = +2, Rf = 866Ω, RL = 100Ω, Vs = ±5V, unless specified)
Non-Inverting Frequency Response
N
or
m